
Meeting Minutes: 

Date: November 11, 2024 

Time: 6:30 PM – 7:00 PM 

 

Attendees: 

• Jenn Bass jennbass1@gmail.com; Jennifer Bass jennsbass@yahoo.ca; 

• Benedetto Ruggeri bruggeri@gmail.com;  

• Daniel Adler dadler24@gmail.com;  

• Uros Milekic umilekic@bdo.ca  

• Susan Lariviere slariviere@lbpearson.ca; Susan Lariviere slariviere@lbpsb.qc.ca;  

• Lucia Ferracane lferracane@lbpearson.ca;  

• Angela 

• Nicole Malanos 

• Alison Jane Brennan abrennan@lbpearson.ca;  

• Mariam Rofail mrofail03@lbpsb.qc.ca; 

• Cynthia casullo.cynthia@gmail.com; 

• Nikoletta Kapoglis nkapoglis03@lbpearson.ca; 

• Nadia Carpini nadia.carpini@gmail.com; 

• Accepted but issue with connection and did not join: louisa.bv@bell.net 

  

AI-generated content: 

Meeting Summary: 

1. Welcome and Land Acknowledgement: 

• Daniel welcomed everyone and acknowledged the land on which the meeting took place.  

2. Agenda Adoption: 

• The agenda was adopted with no objections.  

3. Approval of Previous Minutes: 

• Minutes from October 21st and November 4th meetings were approved.  

4. Business Arising from Previous Minutes: 

• Discussion on the new fundraiser approval form, which was approved.  

5. Reports: 

• Principal's Report: Susan highlighted the Remembrance Day Assembly, report cards, parent-teacher 

interviews, and upcoming holiday events.  

• Teacher's Report: Lucia mentioned that Susan covered everything.  

• Daycare Report: Mariam discussed recent activities, field trip participation, and upcoming winter session 

activities.  

6. Correspondence: 

• Mention of a governing board training session on November 21st. Daniel will attend in person. 

7. Next Meeting: 

• Scheduled for December 9th.  

8. Adjournment: 

• The meeting was adjourned.  

 




